



Los Alamos

Los Alamos County Little League Baseball and Girls Softball P.O. Box 1271 Los Alamos, NM 87544

February 11, 2018

Dear Los Alamos County Little League Supporter,

The Los Alamos County Little League (a 501c3 organization) is asking for your support to provide a safe, fun, and recreational learning environment for our youth. Your support provides a fun and safe playing experience, equipment, uniforms, training, scholarships, and allows our youth to learn valuable life-skills such as leadership, teamwork, and dedication. LACLL is an all-volunteer organization. Please consider any of following tax deductible donation options to assist us during the 2018 Little League Season.

Grand Slam Sponsor (\$1000) This sponsorship level will receive a 4'x<u>8</u>' or two 4'x4' signs in strategic location(s) on field(s) of your choice (based on availability), your business name placed on the jerseys of two teams of your choice, an appreciation plaque, recognition at the LALL Opening Day Ceremony, recognition in the Los Alamos Monitor and LA Daily Post, patronage at your business or organization throughout the year, and the satisfaction of having provided something special to the youth of our community.

Home Run Sponsor (\$500) This sponsorship level will receive and 4'x4' sign located in a strategic location on field of your choice (based on availability), your business name placed on the jerseys of the team of your choice, an appreciation plaque, recognition at the LALL Opening Day Ceremony, recognition in the Los Alamos Monitor and LA Daily Post, patronage at your business or organization throughout the year, and the knowledge that you have contributed to the success of a future generation of leaders.

Home Plate Sponsor (\$100) This sponsorship level will receive a 1'x1' home plate design sign located at a strategic location around the field, recognition at the LALL Opening Day Ceremony, recognition in the Los Alamos Monitor and LA Daily Post, patronage at your business or organization throughout the year, and many thanks from the youth that you have provided for.

In Kind Sponsor (Varies) This sponsorship level is for individuals or groups who choose to make an in kind donation rather than funds. Recognition level will determined by LALL based upon value of donation.

Please consider being a continuing or new member of the Los Alamos County Little League for the 65th season of Little League in our community.

If you have questions please call me at 505-695-3400 or email me at james@ziarealtygroup.com

Thank you,

James Chrobocinski LACLL President

Jason Martines LACLL Vice President

Please return forms or contact us by March 9, 2018